cabling is subjected to cable scheme connected to rack-rack  hence we request bank to delete these line item from Rate card 
for future charges .

Please be guided as per RFP

17 26 8.12. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
All the Bids must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit of ₹4,50,000/- 
(Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), by way of an e-payment (NEFT/RTGS) only in 
favour of National Housing Bank.

Is there an option to submit a Bank Guarantee (BG) for the EMD instead of making an online payment EMD to be submitted by way of an e-payment 
(NEFT/RTGS) only in favour of National Housing Bank.